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Weinempfehlungen im Offenausschank

Wein des Monats

Weiss

Oud 50/50 “Limited Art Edition” Konrad Wines 10.50 70.00
Chardonnay und Sauvignon Blanc Fossalta di Piave

Rot

«Ma Cheérie» Konrad Wines 10.50 70.00
Merlot, Cabernet Sauv. Marzemino Veneto, Italien

Schaumwein

Italien

Prosecco Millesimato Brut DOC Konrad Wines 9.50 65.00
Glera Fossalta di Piave, Italien

Prosecco Rosé Millesimato Brut DOC Konrad Wines 10.50 72.00
Glera & Pinot Noir Fossalta di Piave, Italien

Frankreich

Champagne Laurent-Perrier Brut Laurent-Perrier 16.00 95.00
Chardonnay, P. Meunier, Pinot Noir Champagne, Frankreich

Weisswein

Schweiz

Epesses AOC Les Tourelles 7.50 52.00
Chasselas Puidoux, Lavaux

Italien

Pinot Grigio «Lenotti» DOC Cantine Lenotti 7.50 52.00
Pinot Grigio Veneto - Italia

Frankreich

Chablis AOC Champ des Ducs Domaine Alain Geoffroy 9.50 65.00

Chardonnay

Spanien
Val de Vid
Verdejo

Frankreich, Burgund, Chablis

Bodegas Val de Vid
Rueda, Spanien




Roséwein

Schweiz
Oeil de Perdrix AOC
Pinot Noir

Italien
Tramari Rosé
Primitivo

Rotwein
Schweiz

Pra Rosso DOC
Merlot

Italien
Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore
Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara

Amarone «Beautiful Monster»

RESTAURANT

SCHUTZENHAUS

BASEL

Chéateau Souaillon
Neuenburg

San Marzano
Italia

Guido Brivio
Tessin

Conte di Alma
Italia

Konrad Wines

Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Croatina Valpolicella Italia

Frankreich X
Réserve de |'Elysée
Alicante Bouschet

Spanien
Reserve de Don Carlos DO
Tempranillo, Cab. Sauvignon, Bobal

Baigorri Crianza Rioja DOCa
Tempranillo, Garnacha

Portugal
Quinta de la Rosa DOC
Touriga Nacional/Franca, Tinta Roriz

Siisswein

Frankreich

Chateau La Riviere Sauternes AC
Sémillon, Sauv. Blanc, Muscadelle

Pays d'Oc IGP
Languedoc

Bodegas Valsan 1831
Valencia

Bodegas Baigorri
Spanien

Quinta de la Rosa
Douro

Vignobles Bernhard Reglat
Sauternes, Frankreic

8.50

8.50

7.50

8.50

17.00

7.50

7.50

8.50

8.a0

12.00

58.00

58.00

52.00

28.00

125.00

55.00

52.00

58.00

62.00

82.00



Italien

Prosecco Extra Dry DOC
Glera

Prosecco Millesimato Brut DOC
Glera

Prosecco Rosé Millesimato Brut DOC
Glera & Pinot Noir

Frankreich

Champagne

Champagne Laurent-Perrier Brut
Chardonnay, P. Meunier, Pinot Noir

Champagne Laurent-Perrier Rosé
Pinot noir

Royale Réserve Brut
Chardonnay, P. Meunier, Pinat Noir

Royale Réserve Brut Rosé
Chardonnay, P. Meunier, Pinot Noir

Deutz

RESTAURANT

SCHUTZENHAUS

BASEL

Schaumwein

Ciccilla
Treviso

Konrad Wines
Fossalta di Piave

Konrad Wines
Fossalta di Piave

Laurent-Perrier
Laurent-Perrier
Philipponnat
Philipponnat

Deutz

Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Chardonnay

Moét-Chandon Brut

Moét-Chandon

Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier

Dom Pérignon

Moét-Chandon

Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Chardonnay

Konrad Champagne Brut
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir

Premier Cru

Parker 96
Parker 95

56.00

65.00

72.00

95.00

37.5cl 48.00

1439.00

109.00

145.00

Magnum 330.00

125.00

2008 395.00
2013 395.00

110.00



Schweiz

Baselland
Muttenzer Bacchus AOC
Riesling - Sylvaner

Charmont
Charmont

Waadt

«Schiitzenwein» AOC
Chasselas

Yvorne Domaine de L'0vaille AOC
Chasselas

Epesses «Lavaux» AOC
Chasselas

Dézaley <Medinette»
Chasselas

Wallis
Petite Arvine AOC
Petite Arvine

Petite Arvine «Les Pyramides» AOC
Petite Arvine

Cuvée Mme. Rosmarie Mathier Weiss
Petite Arvine, Pinot Blanc,
Sylvaner, Pinot Gris

Mathier's Optimo Weiss AOC
Heida, Ermitage, Amigne,
Johannisberg, Sylvaner

Tessin
Bianco Rovere DOC
Merlot Bianco

RESTAURANT

BASEL

Weisswein

Jauslin
Muttenz

Rebzunft Bottmingen
Bottmingen

Propriété Veillon
Aigle

Jacques Deladoey
Yvorne

J.&M. Dizerens
Lutry, Lavaux

Louis Bovard
Cully-V.D

Charles Bovin
Sion

Adrian & Diego Mathier
Salgesch

Adrian & Diego Mathier
Salgesch AOC

Adrian & Diego Mathier
Salgesch

Guido Brivio
Mendrisio

SCHUTZENHAUS

2022

2023

2022

70cl 2022

70 cl 2022

70 cl 2022
Grand Cru

2022
37,5 cl 2022
2022

2022

2021

2022
37.5cl 2022

62.00

62.00

62.00

63.00

58.00

72.00

62.00
34.00

62.00

62.00

63.00



https://www.flaschenpost.ch/catalogsearch/result/?q=Jacques+Deladoey

Frankreich

Elsass

Gewtirztraminer AC
Gewdirztraminer

Riesling Granit Alsace AP
Riesling

Burgund

Chablis Fourchaume AOC
Chardonnay

Givry Blanc AC
Chardonnay

Pouilly-Fuissé AC
Chardonnay

Bordeaux

La Clarté de Haut-Brion AC
Sauvignon Blanc, Sémillon

Rhdnetal

Chateauneuf-du-Pape AC
Clairette, Grenache Blanc

Loire

Sancerre AC
Sauvignon Blanc

Pouilly Fumé «La Doucette» AC
Sauvignon Blanc

RESTAURANT

SCHUTZENHAUS

BASEL

Weisswein

Charles Frey

Charles Frey

«Lia Chablisienne» 1°* Cru

Remoissenet Pére & Fils

Domaine Mathias

Chateau Haut-Brion
Pessac-Léognan

Beauchéne Blanc
Piolenc

Lucien Crochet

Domaine de Ladoucette

37.5¢cl

37.5¢cl

2018

2021

2020
2018

2022

2022

2009

2015

2020
2020

64.00

62.00

92.00
48.00

65.00

98.00

198.00

72.00

72.00
38.00



Italien
Veneto

Lugana Vigneto Massoni DOC
Trebbiano di Lugana

0UD 50/50 «Limited Art Edition»
Chardonnay / Sauvignon Blanc

Pinot Grigio «Carlo Lenotti» DOC
Pinot Grigio

Piemonte

Langhe Arneis DOC
Arneis

Rossj-Bass DOP
Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc

Portugal

Boa noite Lisbhoa
Arinto, Chardonnay

Spanien

Val de Vid
Verdejo

RESTAURANT

SCHUTZENHAUS

BASEL

Weisswein

Santa Christina
Italien, Lombardei

Konrad Wines
Fossalta di Piave

Cantine Lenotti
Veneto

Villa Carena
Langhe

Angelo Gaja

Vidigal Wines
Lissabon, Partugal

Bodegas Val de Vid
Rueda, Spanien

2022 58.00

2020 70.00

2022 92.00

2022 58.00

2020 132.00

37.5¢cl 2018 639.00
2020 62.00

58.00




Schweiz

Oeil de Perdrix AOC
Pinot Noir

Frankreich

Chateau de Selle Rosé

Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah, Cab. Sauv.

BY.OTT Rosé Cotes de Provence AOC
Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah

Italien

Moscato d'Asti DOCG
«Vigna Senza Nome»
Moscato Bianco

Frankreich
Chateau Doisy-Védrines AC
Sémillon, Sauvignon Blanc

Chateau La Riviere Sauternes AC
Sémillon, Sauv. Blanc, Muscadelle

RESTAURANT

SCHUTZENHAUS

BASEL

Roséwein

Chateau Souaillon Grand Cru 2022
Neuenburg

Domaines Ott 2022
Provence

Domaines 0tt 2022
Provence

Siissweine

Braida 2023
Piemnont

Grand Cru ClasséParker 91-93 2018
Sauternes 37.5¢cl

Vignobles Bernhard Reglat 2020
Sauternes 37.5¢l 2020

98.00

92.00

78.00

52.00

639.00

82.00
42.00


https://www.flaschenpost.ch/catalogsearch/result/?q=Domaines+Ott
https://www.flaschenpost.ch/sortiment/gesamtsortiment.html?bx_di_region=Provence

Schweiz
Baselland

Muttenzer «Hohle Gasse» AOC
Pinot Noir

Blauburgunder
Blauburgunder

Waadt

«Schiitzenwein» AOC
Gamaret, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Neuchatel

Chéateau Souaillon AOC «Purpuratus»
Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Chateau Souaillon AOC
«Le Bourguignon», Pinot Noir

Wallis

Cornalin « Les Pyramides » AOC
Cornalin

Humagne Rouge «Les Pyramides» AOC
Humagne Rouge

Mathier's Optirmo Rot AOC
Diolinoir, Gamaret, Cab. Sauv., Syrah

Cuvée Mme. Rosmarie Mathier Rot
Cab. Sauvignon, Syrah, Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir « Lucifer » Valais AOC
Pinot Noir

Biindner Herrschaft
Maienfelder Graubiinden AQOC
Syrah (Barrique)

Tessin
Vinattieri Merlot Ticinese DOC
Merlot

Castello Luigi DOC
Merlot, Cab. Sauv., Cab. Franc

X

RESTAURANT
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Rotwein

Jauslin
Muttenz

Rebzunft Bottmingen
Bottmingen

Propriété Veillon
Aigle

L. de Coulon
St-Baise

L. de Coulon
St-Baise

Adrian & Diego Mathier
Salgesch

Adrian & Diego Mathier
Salgesch

Adrian & Diego Mathier
Salgesch

Adrian & Diego Mathier
Salgesch

Adrian & Diego Mathier
Salgesch

Weingut Komminoth
Maienfeld

Vinattieri Ticinesi

Castello Luigi

Grand Cru
375¢l

Grand Cru
37,5 ¢l

19 P. WW

2021

2023

2023

2019
2020

2014
2016

2023

2022

2020

2021

2023

2021

2008

2011

82.00

62.00

68.00

53.00
32.00

92.00
43.00

62.00

62.00

63.00

62.00

62.00

68.00



Frankreich

Burgund

Givry Rouge AC
Pinot Noir

Pommard AC Les Charmots 1°* Cru
Pinot Noir

Gevrey-Chambertin AC 1% Cru
Pinot Noir

Gigondas AC
Grenache, Mourvedre, Syrah

Rhdnethal

Chateauneuf-du-Pape AC
Syrah, Monastrell, Grenache Noir

Bordeaux

Moulis

Chateau Poujeaux AC

Cab. Franc, Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot

Chateau Chasse Spleen AC
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot, P. Verdot

St. Estephe

Chateau Phelan Ségur AC
Cab. Sauvignon, Cab. Franc, Merlot

RESTAURANT
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Rotwein

Remoissenet Pere & Fils
Cote de Chalonnaise

Remoissenet Pere & Fils
Cote de Beaune

Frédéric Magnien
Cates de Nuits

Domaine de Cabasse
Cotes du Rhone

Chateau Beauchéne
Chateauneuf-du-Pape

Moulis-en-Medoc
Moulis, Bordeaux

Cru Bourgeois Ex.
Moulis, Bordeaux

Cru Bourgeois Ex.
St. Estephe, Bordeaux

2022

2020

2017

2020

2022

2020

2016
37.5¢cl 2018

2015
37.5cl 2020

72.00

129.00

209.00

78.00

88.00

82.00

132.00
68.00

142.00
72.00



X

RESTAURANT
SCHUTZENHAUS
BASEL
Rotwein

Frankreich
Pauillac
Chateau Mouton Rothschild AC 1°r Cru Classé 2017 990.00
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlat, Cab. Franc Pauillac, Bordeaux
Chateau Lynch-Bages AOC 5¢me Grand Cru Classé 2018 250.00
Cab. Sauvignon, Cab. Franc, Merlot Pauillac, Bordeaux
Petit Verdon
Chateau Batailley AOC 5éme Cru Classe 2015 198.00
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdon Pauillac, Bordeaux
Chateau Grand-Puy-Ducasse AC 5éme Grand Cru Classé 2016 139.00
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot Pauillac, Bordeaux 37,5 2017 74.00
St. Julien
Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou AC 2¢me Cru Classe Parker 93 2004 290.00
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot St. Julien, Frankreich
Chateau Lagrange AOC 3eme Grand Cru Classé 2012 162.00
Cab. Sav,, Cabernet Franc, Merlot St. Julien, Bordeaux
Chateau Branaire-Ducru AC 4¢me Gy Classé Parker 94 2010 192.00
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlat, Cab. Franc St. Julien, Bordeaux

Pessac-Léognan
Chéateau Haut Brion AOC 1¢r Grand Cru Classé 2013 590.00
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot, Cab. Franc

Pomerol
Chateau La Fleur Petrus AOC Christian Mouieux Parker 92 2011 418.00
Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Clos de la Vieille Eglise AC Jean-Louis Trocard 2019 162.00
Merlot, Cabernet Franc




Frankreich

Margaux
Chateau Brane-Cantenac AC
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot, Cab. Franc

Chateau Brane-Cantenac AOC
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlat, Cab. Franc

Chateau Margaux AC
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlat, Cab. Franc

Chateau Giscours AC
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlat, P. Verdot

Chateau Ferriere AC
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlat, P. Verdot

St. Emilion
Chateau Figeac AOC
Cab. Sauvignon, Cab. Franc, Merlot

Chateau Sansonnet AC
Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Deutschland

Pinot Noir Reserve «Sexy Bitch»
Pinot Noir (18 Monate Barrique)

RESTAURANT
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Rotwein

2%me Grand Cru Classé
2éme Grand Cru Classé
1¢* Grand Cru Classé

3eme Grand Cru Classé

3éme Gpand Cru Classé

1°* Grand Cru Classé B

Grand Cru Classé

Konrad Wines
Baden-Tauberfranken

Parker 89

Parker 92

Parker 91

37.5¢cl

37.5¢cl

1993

2015

2011

2019

2014
2017

2010

2017
2016

2011

199.00

210.00

9390.00

179.00

118.00
62.00

390.00

113.00
62.00

160.00



RESTAURANT

SCHUTZENHAUS

Italien

Veneto
Amarone «Beautiful Monster»
Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Croatina

Amarone «Costasera» DOCG
Corvina, Rondinella & Molinara

Piemont

Barbera d’Asti «La Tota» DOCG
Barbera

Barolo DOCG Castiglione
Nebbiolo

Sito Moresco Langhe DOP
Nebbiolo, Merlot, Barbera, Cab. Sauv.

Toskana
Chianti Classico DOCG Tenuta Perano
Sangiovese

Peppoli Chianti Classico DOCG
Sangiovese, Merlot, Syrah

Brunello di Montalcino DOCG
Sangiovese

Vino Nobile di Montepulciano DOCG
Sangiovese, Colorino del Valdarno

Promis Ca'Marcanda IGT
Merlot, Syrah, Sangiovese

Insoglio del Cinghiale IGT
Syrah, Cab. Franc, Merlot, Petit Verdot

BASEL

Rotwein

Konrad Wines
Valpolicella

Masi

Marchesi Alfieri
Vietti

Angelo Gaja

Frescobaldi

Antinori
Toskana, Italien

Castel Giocondo
Frescobaldi
Bindella, Vallocaia

Angelo Gaja

Tenuta di Biserno

2016

Parker 91 2018
375¢cl 2015

2021

2018

2020
37.5cl 2019

2018

2022

Parker 93 2015

2018

2020/2021

2021

125.00

134.00
72.00

68.00

128.00

142.00
72.00

68.00

58.00

118.00

72.00

118.00




RESTAURANT
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Rotwein
Italien
Toskana
TIGNANELLO, Marchese Antinori 2020 180.00
Sangiovese, Cab. Sauv. Cab. Franc 2015 220.00
Vino Nobile di Montepulciano DOCG Avignonesi 2018 68.00
Sangiovese
Le Volte Tenuta dell' Ornellaia IGT Ornellaia 2022 72.00
Merlot, Sangiovese Bolgheri
Castello di Bolgheri DOC Castello di Bolgheri 2019 135.00
Cab. Sauv., Merlot, Cab. Franc Bolgheri
Le Serre Nuove, dell'Ornellaia DOC Ornellaia WS 90 2021 136.00
Merlot, P. Verdot, Cab. Sauv., Cab. Fr. Bolgheri 94 2018 148.00
Magari Ca’'Marcanda DOP Angelo Gaja, Parker 94 2021 162.00
Merlot, Cab. Sauvignon, Cab. Franc Bolgheri 37.5¢cl 2019 82.00
IL PINO di Biserno Tenuta di Biserno 2020 118.00
Cab. Sauv. Cab. Franc, Merlot, Pet. Verdot
Cont'Ugo, Bolgheri DOC Guado al Tasso Parker 91 2021 124.00
Merlot Bolgheri
Apulien
Talo Primitivo di Manduria DOP Cantine San Marzano i 2022 59.00

Primitivo




RESTAURANT

SCHUTZENHAUS

BASEL
Rotwein

Portugal

Boa Noite Lisboa Vidigal, Wines 2021 68.00

Tour. Nacional Lissabon, Portugal

Spanien

Valencia

Reserve de Don Carlos DO Bodegas Valsan 1831 2021 52.00

Tempranillo, Cab. Sauvignon, Bobal Valencia

Ribera del Duero

Figuero 12 Crianza DO Garcia Figuero 2021 68.00

Tempranillo Ribera del Duero 37.5¢cl 2018 36.00

Seleccion Especial Abadia Retuerta 2020 78.00

Tempranillo, Syrah, Cab. Sauvignon Sardon de Duero 37.5¢cl 2019 41.00

Aponte Reserva Toro DO Bodegas Fontaura 2017 109.00

Tinta de Toro (Urvariante des Temp.) Valladolid

Hacienda Monasterio Bodegas H. Monasterio Biojparker 94/100 2018 118.00

Tinto Fino, Cab.Sauvignon, Merlot Ribera del Duero

Rioja

Don Jacobo Rioja Crianza DOC Bodegas Corral 2018 52.00

Tempranillo, Garnacha, Mazuelo




RESTAURANT
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FLASCHENWEINE

LES GRANDS PIECES, 150, 300, 500 cl

Schaumwein
Italien

Prosecco Millesimato Brut DOC
Glera

Prosecco Rosé Millesimato Brut DOC
Glera & Pinot Noir

Frankreich

Champagne
Champagne Royale Réserve Brut
Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier, Pinot Noir

Champagne Laurent-Perrier Brut
Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier, Pinot Noir

Deutz
Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Chardonnay

Weisswein

Schweiz
Bianco Rovere DOC
Merlot Bianco

Petite Arvine AOC
Petite Arvine

Frankreich
Les Plantiers du Haut-Brion AC
Sauvignon Blanc, Sémillon

Italien

Lugana DOC
Trebbiano di Lugana
Roséwein
Frankreich

Chateau Les Valentines AOC
Cinsault, Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre

Konrad Wines
Fossalta di Piave

Konrad Wines
Fossalta di Piave

Champagne Philipponnat

Laurent-Perrier

Champagne Deutz

Guido Brivio
Tessin

Charles Bovin

Wallis

Chateau Haut-Brion
Pessac-Léognan

A. A. Santa Cristina
Veneto

Les Valentines
Provence

150 cl

150 el

150 cl

150 el

150 el

150 cl

150 el

150 cl

150 cl

2022

2020

2008

2022

125.00

138.00

193.00

199.00

330.00

162.00

122.00

252.00

118.00


https://www.flaschenpost.ch/sortiment/gesamtsortiment.html?bx_di_region=Provence

Rotwein

Schweiz

Cuvée Mme. Rosmarie Mathier Rot
Cab. Sauvignon, Syrah, Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir «Lucifer» Valais AOC
Pinot Noir

Chateau Souaillon AOC
«Purpuratus»
Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Chateau Souaillon AOC
«Le Bourguignon»
Pinot Noir

Spanien

Seleccion Especial
Tempranillo, Syrah, Cab. Sauvignon

Figuero 12 Crianza DO

Tempranillo

Reserve de Don Carlos DO
Tempranillo, Cab. Sauvignon, Bobal

Rotwein
Frankreich

Chateau Poujeaux AC
Cab. Franc, Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot

Chateau Sansonnet AC
Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Chateau Ferriere AC
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot, P. Verdot

X

RESTAURANT
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BASEL

Adrian & Diego Mathier

Salgesch

Adrian & Diego Mathier

Salgesch

L. de Coulon
Neuchatel

L. de Coulon
Neuchéatel

Abadia Retuerta
Sardon de Duero

Gracia Figuero

Ribera del Duero

Bodegas Valsan 1831
Valencia

Moulis-en-Medoc
Moulis

Grand Cru Classé
St-Emilion

Grand Cru Classé
Margaux

150 cl

150 el

150 cl
Grand Cru

150 cl
Grand Cru

150 cl

150 cl
300 cl
200 cl

150 el

150 el

150 cl
300 cl

150 cl

2021

2019

2019

2014

2018

2021
2018
2018

2019

2019

2018
2018

2018

122.00

122.00

118.00

188.00

155.00

132.00
262.00
438.00

98.00

172.00

218.00
409.00

€



Chateau Grand-Puy-Ducasse AC
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot

Chateau Phélan Ségur
Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot

Italien

Villa Carena Monierrato DOC
Barbera

Peppoli Chianti Classico DOCG
Sangiovese, Merlot, Syrah

Barbera d’Asti «La Tota» DOCG
Barbera

Barbera d’'Asti Superiore «Alfiera»
Barbera

Castello di Bolgheri DOC
Cab. Sauv., Merlot, Cab. Franc

Le Volte Tenuta dell Ornellaia IGT
Merlot, Sangiovese, Cab. Sauv.

Portugal

Quinta de la Rosa DOC
Touriga Nacional / Franca, Tinta Roriz

X

RESTAURANT
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Séme Cru Classé
Pauillac

Saint-Esephe
Bordeaux

Villa Carena
Piemnont

Antinori
Toskana, Italien

Marchesi Alfieri
Piemnont

Marchesi Alfieri
DOGC, Piemont

Castello di Bolgheri
Toskana

Ornellaia
Bolgheri, Toskana

Quinta de la Rosa
Douro

150 cl

150 cl

150 cl

150 el

150 el

150 el

150 el

300 cl

150 cl
300 cl

150 cl

2018

2015

2016

2021

2019

2015

2019

2015

2022
2022

2020

262.00

278.00

109.00

112.00

132.00

208.00

268.00

520.00

129.00
248.00

126.00



